Chicago Daily Law Bulletin®

Volume 157, No. 183

Monday, September 19, 2011

John Marshall's SBA receives honors from ABA division



James O'Shea (left), 2011-2012 Student Bar Association (SBA) president at The John Marshall Law School, and Peter Tessler, 2010-2011 SBA vice president, held the plaque for the "Membership and Activity Award" presented to the SBA by the American Bar Association Law Student Division. This award was presented to John Marshall for its "outstanding ABA membership efforts, involvement and activity." This is the second year in a row the SBA has been honored with an award by the division. In 2010, John Marshall received the "Student Bar Association Award."